OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX : SAKET, NEW DELHI

CORRIGENDUM

Dated : 22nd January, 2024

In partial modification of the earlier order No.07/2024 dated 18th January, 2024, the name of the Committee be read as "Estimate Scrutiny Committee" in place of "Budget Estimates Committee" and the matters pending before the Estimate Scrutiny Committee shall be dealt by the Building Maintenance Committee of this Coult Complex henceforth.

an

Principal Distric & Sessions Judge (South) District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi.

2955-3065

No.

/Pr. D&SJ(South)/Saket/ND/2024 Dated:- 22/01/2024

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 3. The Principal Judge(s) (Family Court), South & South-East Saket Court Complex, ND.
- 4. All Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service & Delhi Judicial Service of South District posted at Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. The Judge(s), Family Court, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 6. Sh. G.P. Singh, Pr. Judge (Family Court)(South-East)/Chairperson (Building Maintenance Committee), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 7. Sh. Sandeep Yadav, District Judge (Commercial)(South)/Chairperson (Budget Estimate Committee).
- 8. Ms. Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj, District Judge (Commercial)(South)/Member (Budget Estimate Committee).
- 9. Sh. Pooran Chand, ASJ (POCSO) (South-East)/Chairperson (Estimate Scrutiny Committee).
- 10. The Administrative Civil Judge (South)/Member (Estimate Scrutiny Committee).
- 11. The Administrative Civil Judge (South-East)/Member (Estimate Scrutiny Committee).
- 12. Sh. Krishna Sah, Asstt. Account Officer (South)/Member (Budget Estimate Committee).
- 13. The Nodal Officer, Website Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with a request to upload the same on the website i.e. www.ecourts.gov.in/south & south-east delhi.
- 14. The Public Relation Officer, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 15. Administrative Officers (Judl.)/Branch In-Charges of all Branches/Sections/Cell/Units etc. at Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 16. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 17. For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS.
- 18. Guard File.

(Madhu Jdin) Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi